Performance specifications may vary depending on standard
manufacturing tolerances, vehicle condition, types of tyres, floor or
surface conditions, applications or operating environment. Trucks
may be shown with non-standard options. Specific performance
requirements and locally available configurations should be
discussed with your distributor of Mitsubishi forklift trucks. We follow
a policy of continual product improvement. For this reason, some
materials, options and specifications could change without notice.

CHARACTERISTICS
1 Manufacturer Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks
2 Manufacturer’s model designation TBR30N2 TBR50N2
3 Power source Battery Battery
4 Operator type Stand-on Stand-on
5 Load capacity Q kg 3000 5000
6 Rated drawbar pull F (N) 600 1000
7 Wheelbase y mm 1120 1120
WEIGHT
8 Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight kg 1106 1106
9 Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 616 / 490 616 / 490
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
10
Tyres: PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, P=Polyurethane,
N=Nylon, R=Rubber drive / load side
Vul/ Vul Vul/ Vul
11 Tyre dimensions, drive side mm ø250 ø250
12 Tyre dimensions, load side mm ø250 ø250
13 Number of wheels, load/drive side (x=driven) 2/ 1x 2/ 1x
14 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 650 650
DIMENSIONS
15 Height h1 mm 1173 1173
16 Seat- or stand height h7 mm 123 123
17 Coupling height h10 mm 155 1) 155 1)
18 Overall length l1 mm 1450 1450
19 Overall width b1/b2 mm 800 800
20 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 mm 794 794
21 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 50 50
22 Turning radius Wa mm 1306 1306
PERFORMANCE
23 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 9.0 / 13.0 2) 7.0 / 13.0 2)
24 Maximum drawbar pull with/without load N – –
25 Gradeability, with/without load % 6 / 15 4 / 15
26 Service brake Electric Electric
ELECTRIC MOTORS
27 Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty) kW 2.6 2.6
28 Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge V/Ah 24/ 465-620 24/ 465-620
29 Battery weight kg 366 - 493 366 - 493
30 Energy consumption according to EN 16796 kWh/h 0.92 1.23
MISCELLANEOUS
31 Type of drive control Stepless Stepless
32
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001
and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ
dB(A) 69 69
33
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001
and EN ISO 4871, drive/lift/idle LpAZ
dB(A) 73 / - / - 73 / - / -
34 Whole-body vibration (EN 13 059:2002) 0.9 0.9
35 Hand-arm vibration (EN 13 059:2002) – –
36 Towing coupling design / DIN type, ref. – –
Sp
ee
d
(k
m
/h
)
Load (kg)
Drawbar pull [N]
100  200  300  400  500  600  700  800  900 1000
14
12
10
8
6
4
 2
0
3000 5000
m
2

CHARACTERISTICS
1 Manufacturer Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks
2 Manufacturer’s model designation TBR30N2 TBR50N2
3 Power source Battery Battery
4 Operator type Stand-on Stand-on
5 Load capacity Q kg 3000 5000
6 Rated drawbar pull F (N) 600 1000
7 Wheelbase y mm 1120 1120
WEIGHT
8 Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight kg 1106 1106
9 Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 616 / 490 616 / 490
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
10
Tyres: PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, P=Polyurethane,
N=Nylon, R=Rubber drive / load side
Vul/ Vul Vul/ Vul
11 Tyre dimensions, drive side mm ø250 ø250
12 Tyre dimensions, load side mm ø250 ø250
13 Number of wheels, load/drive side (x=driven) 2/ 1x 2/ 1x
14 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 650 650
DIMENSIONS
15 Height h1 mm 1173 1173
16 Seat- or stand height h7 mm 123 123
17 Coupling height h10 mm 155 1) 155 1)
18 Overall length l1 mm 1450 1450
19 Overall width b1/b2 mm 800 800
20 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 mm 794 794
21 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 50 50
22 Turning radius Wa mm 1306 1306
PERFORMANCE
23 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 9.0 / 13.0 2) 7.0 / 13.0 2)
24 Maximum drawbar pull with/without load N – –
25 Gradeability, with/without load % 6 / 15 4 / 15
26 Service brake Electric Electric
ELECTRIC MOTORS
27 Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty) kW 2.6 2.6
28 Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge V/Ah 24/ 465-620 24/ 465-620
29 Battery weight kg 366 - 493 366 - 493
30 Energy consumption according to EN 16796 kWh/h 0.92 1.23
MISCELLANEOUS
31 Type of drive control Stepless Stepless
32
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001
and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ
dB(A) 69 69
33
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001
and EN ISO 4871, drive/lift/idle LpAZ
dB(A) 73 / - / - 73 / - / -
34 Whole-body vibration (EN 13 059:2002) 0.9 0.9
35 Hand-arm vibration (EN 13 059:2002) – –
36 Towing coupling design / DIN type, ref. – –
Sp
ee
d
(k
m
/h
)
Load (kg)
Drawbar pull [N]
100  200  300  400  500  600  700  800  900 1000
14
12
10
8
6
4
 2
0
3000 5000
m
2